
1 / 15

The Assembly Rating is a
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.

EASY DIFFICULT

VERSION # 25-03-24

ASSEMBLY
INSTRUCTIONS

2 - People

(Included)

Allen Wrench

Screwdriver
( Not included)

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
24-04-30



2 / 15



3 / 21



4 / 15



BUNKBED

5 / 15

1 2 3

5 6 7

4

8

9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16

 Left Headboard
Frame
1 PC.

Guardrail Support
3 PCS.

Back Guardrail
2 PCS.

 Right Headboard
Frame
1 PC.

 Left Footboard
Frame
1 PC.

 Right Footboard
Frame
1 PC.

Upper Front
Side Rail

1 PC.

Upper Back
Side Rail

1 PC.

Lower Front
Side Rail

1 PC.

Lower Back
Side Rail

1 PC.

Front Guardrail
2 PCS.

Guardrail
Attachment

1 PC.

Ladder Rail
(Left)
1 PC.

Ladder Rail
(Right)
1 PC.

Ladder Rung
3 PCS.

Bottom
Ladder Rung

1 PC.



Twin Slat Kit
1 set (14pcs).

6 / 15

18 19

Full Slat Kit
1 set (14pcs).

A C D

E G H

Screw
#4 x 35mm

58 PCS.

 Bolt
 Ø1/4" x 1"

9 PCS.

Bolt
Ø5/16" x 2-3/8

B

Bolt
Ø1/4" x 1-1/2"

 22 PCS.

Bolt
 Ø1/4" x 3-1/8"

16 PCS.

F

Allen Wrench 4mm
      2 PCS.

Nut
 Ø1/4" x 1"
 11 PCS.

20

Corner Ladder
1 PC.

 Metal Dowel
   9 x 3-1/2"

4 PCS.

17

Corner
2 PCS.

21

Support Leg
4 PCS.

I

 Wood Dowel
 40 x 10 x 10

 2 PCS.

8 PCS.



7 / 15

Exploded View

#4

#2

#10

#3

#1
#5

#6

#7

#8

#9
#11

#11

#12

#13

#14

#15

#18

#20

#19#18

#21

#17

#16



Carton Disignation Part Hardware

packed in 4 cases

 Left Headboard
 Frame #1

 Right Headboard
 Frame #2

Left Footboard
Frame

Right Footboard
Frame

Upper Front
Side Rail

Upper Back
Side Rail

#3

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

Lower Front
Side Rail

Lower Back
Side Rail

Back Guardrail

Front Guardrail

Guardrail Support

#10

#14

#15

#13

#12
Guardrail
Attachment

Ladder Rail
(Right)

Ladder Rail
(Left)

Ladder Rung

8 / 15

#11

A : 16PCS

B : 22PCS
C : 8PCS

D : 58PCS
E : 9PCS

F : 22PCS

G : 4PCS

H : 2PCS

I : 2PCS



#16

Carton Disignation Part Hardware

packed in 4 cases

9 / 15

Corner Ladder #17

Corner #18

Twin Slat Kit #19

Full Slat Kit #20

Support Leg #21

Bottom Ladder Rung



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

1

10 / 15

Part #1  x1pc

Part #2  x1pc

Part #5  x1pc

Part #6  x1pc

#C

#1

#2

#10

#5

#6

#9

#A

#H

Hardware

2
Part #11  x3pcs

Part #9  x2pcs 

Part #10  x2pcs 

Hardware #A  x8pcs 

Hardware #C  x6pcs

#A#H

#B  x2pcs

Hardware #E  x9pcs

Hardware #F  x11pcs

Part #12  x1pc

Hardware #C  x2pcs

#E

#F
#11

#B

#H

#F

#H

#11

#H

#C

#12

BerenyceV
Text Box
1. Align and insert the upper front and back side rails (#5,#6) and back guardrails (#9) to the left and right headboard frame (#1,#2). 

2. Once aligned, secure the front and back guardrails by using bolt (#A).  



BerenyceV
Text Box
3. Secure the back guardrails (#9) by using Bolt (#C).

BerenyceV
Text Box
4. Align and insert the front guard rails (#10) to the left headboard frame (#1) and secure by using Bolt (#C).

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
#11

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Rectangle

BerenyceV
Text Box
2. Align the guardrail attachment (#12) to the end of the guardrails (#10) and secure by using Bolt (#C). Attach to the front side rail (#5) by tightening Bolt (#B) into nut (#F). 

BerenyceV
Text Box
1. Align Guardrail support (#11) over the side rail and guardrail (#6,#9) and secure by tightening Bolt (#E) into Nut (#F). Repeat steps to attach support (#11) over the front side rail (#5) and guardrail (#10).



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

3

4

11 / 15

#4

#3
#7

#8

#A

#H

Hardware #A  x8pcs

Part #3  x1pc

Part #4  x1pc

Part #7  x1pc

Part #8  x1pc

Hardware #G x4pcs

#G

#G

#G

#G

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align and insert the lower front and back side rail (#7,#8) to the left and right footboard frame (#3,#4). Secure by using Bolt (#A).

BerenyceV
Text Box
Use metal dowel (#G) to attach the twin upper bunk over the lower full bed. 



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

12 / 15

#H

#B

#B

#H

#H

#B

#H

#14

#13

#16

#7

#5

#B

#14

#17 #15

#D

#I

5
Part #13  x1pc

Part #14  x1pc
Part #15  x3pcs
Part #16  x1pc
Part #17  x1pc

Hardware #B x8pcs

Hardware #D x2pcs

Hardware #I   x2pcs

Hardware #B x4pcs

6

BerenyceV
Text Box
1. Use wood dowel (#I) to align the corner ladder (#17) to the ladder rail (#14) and secure by using Screw (#D).
 
2.Insert ladder rung (#15) and Bottom ladder rung (#16) into the right and left ladder rail (#13,#14). Then secure each rung by using Bolt (#B). 


BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Note: There is no pre-drilled
hole for Screw. 

BerenyceV
Text Box
Align the ladder to the upper front (#5) and lower front (#7) side rail. Secure by using Bolt (#B). 



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

7

13 / 15

Part #18 x2pcs 

Hardware #B  x4pcs

#D

#19

#20

8
Part #19  x1set 

Part #20  x1set 

Part #21  x4pcs 

Hardware #D  x56pcs 

Hardware #B  x4pcs

#21

#B

#H

#B

#H

#18

BerenyceV
Text Box
Attach the corner (#18) to the upper back side rail (#6) and footboard frames (#3, #4) by using Bolt (#B).

BerenyceV
Text Box
1. Spread Slats (#19) evenly over the twin side rails. Secure by using Screw (#D). 

2. Attach the support leg (#21) to the full slat kit (#20).

3. Spread full slat set (#20) evenly over the bottom bunk rails and secure by using Screw (#D).

BerenyceV
Typewritten Text
Note: Twist adjuster to have leg
the support leg sit just above the floor. 



ASSEMBLY  INSTRUCTIONS

14 / 15

This product is intended for RESIDENTIAL USE ONLY and not for commercial use.



15 / 15



ASSEMBLY 

INSTRUC
1

TIONS, 

Patented Design 

NO. 9,200,656 

Insert & Lock Joint 

Structure 

VERSION # 09-03-24 

fil• 
Insert and Lock 

Joint 

1/8 

TOOLS REQUIRED 

Allen Wrench 

(Included) 

Phillips 
Screwdriver 

(Not Included) 

2- People

Recommended

ASSEMBLY RATING 

EASY---- DIFFICULT 

The Assembly Rating is a 
5-point system showing the
level of effort needed to
assemble a specific product.



PR.IE A.SSEMBLY 

IIINTRODU 1CTl 101N 
We u llderstand buildi111g rea.dy-to•aSSifl!mble furniture can biz· a ,challengi11g 
e..-xperle oe Jo :some. To he p avo d oonfus o , we hav--e pr ov, ded :some helpful 
tips lha1i may speEl!d up lhfl! process. 

• 

2/8

i:eamwork 

ALWAYS nave at least two peop a 
to Ml p wi�h transporting aind 
a-s,,sem - I ing he product to a1VOid 
pote11tial injury am1/o r damage. 

S ulta.ble lo cat I om

AssE!mbling near tile airea of llhe 
intended location is h,g ly 
recommended. 

s uffr cient space 

Ma.Ike s re yo • have• enough 
spac1z to move around during 111 e 
ass.em ly, 

A.void Scmtclhes

Use cardboard, blankets or a 
carpeted! area while• assembling 
f um i�urg: to prevent: scra:lclhes. 

Flat Su1rface

Make sm,e the furniture rests ,on 
a filaJ an-a level surface with each 
leg evenly touchi rig the Hom. 



PR.IE A.SSEMBLY 

IIINTRODU 1CTl 101N 
We u llderstand buildi111g rea.dy-to•aSSifl!mble furniture can biz· a ,challengi11g 
e..-xperle oe Jo :some. To he p avo d oonfus o , we hav--e pr ov, ded :some helpful 
tips lha1i may speEl!d up lhfl! process. 

• 

3/8 

i:eamwork 

ALWAYS nave at least two peop a 
to Ml p wi�h transporting aind 
a-s,,sem - I ing he product to a1VOid 
pote11tial injury am1/o r damage. 

S ulta.ble lo cat I om

AssE!mbling near tile airea of llhe 
intended location is h,g ly 
recommended. 

s uffr cient space 

Ma.Ike s re yo • have• enough 
spac1z to move around during 111 e 
ass.em ly, 

A.void Scmtclhes

Use cardboard, blankets or a 
carpeted! area while• assembling 
f um i�urg: to prevent: scra:lclhes. 

Flat Su1rface

Make sm,e the furniture rests ,on 
a filaJ an-a level surface with each 
leg evenly touchi rig the Hom. 



AS,SEMBLY 

.AND

CARE AD.VICE,

A FAl�UflE TO'
. 
Oll.OW TH_E G1Ul�ELINES, BELOW

. 
MAY 

� Rl!SULJ IN IN\JURY AND/OR PROPERTY DAMAGII! ..

!Position each part cormotlY' 
and inserl screws ,or bolts into 
their respective, holes. 

Save the i struc1ions, and store 
ru,y supplied tools for aler 
m • 1ntenaince. 

Use lhe appropriaJte hand tools 
or power tools for assembly. 
Select steps, such as ighte11in91 
screws and/or bo'lls, may req ulre 
h1u1d toots to a.void causing 
dam ge d .ring assembly. 

liurn clockwise ro tighten and 
only lighten when step, is 
completed or when inslruc.t,ed 
to oo so,. 

Arter WIO weeks, check and 
tig hlen any loose hardware and 
repe t ag I every six months 
thereafter. 

IT IS THE USER'S RES?ONSIBILITY TO MA'INTAIN THE FURNITURE. THE I-IAROWARE MAY LOOSEN 
OVER TIME AND MAY CAUSE °THE FURNITURE TO BE WOBBLV AND UNABLE TO SUPPORT ITS. . . 
INTENDED WEIGHT CAPACITY. THIS MAY LEAD TO COLLAPSE AND l'dAY CAUSE SERIOUS INJURY. 

4 /8 









����
�����	���� �������	���


���������
�� ������ �������������	

����

������������������ ���������
�
�������	���� ��

��������

�7�K�L�V���S�U�R�G�X�F�W���L�V���L�Q�W�H�Q�G�H�G���I�R�U���5�(�6�,�'�(�1�7�,�$�/���8�6�(���2�1�/�<���D�Q�G���Q�R�W���I�R�U���F�R�P�P�H�U�F�L�D�O���X�V�H��


	FM-BK629.pdf (p.1-15)



